Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC.		05/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	TWO N. MAIN STREET	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2532647	TRIVERGENT COMMUNICATIONS		
Registration Number:	2550550	TRIVERGENT COMMUNICATIONS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan Altman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP - IP Docketing

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33444/149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Altman
Signature:	/JORDAN ALTMAN/ TRADEMARK

900050565 REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0722

253264

THE ARE

Date:	06/07/2006		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Toronto Dominion confirmation of release#page1.tif source=Toronto Dominion confirmation of release#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0723

CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereas, TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC., as Administrative Agent, had a security interest in and had taken a collateral assignment of the registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed and TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC., as Administrative Agent executed that certain Release by Secured Party dated November 1, 2000 with respect to such registered trademarks, TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC., as Administrative Agent, has no further interest in such registered trademarks.

Accordingly, TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC., as Administrative Agent, hereby confirms its release all of its interest in and to said registered trademarks and hereby confirms its conveyance of the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger to Trivergent Communications, Inc., which has an address at 200 N. Main Street, Greenville, South Carolina 29601.

DATED: May 30, 2006

		istrative Agent
		a Balan
Ву:	<u>V</u>	<u> </u>
Name: _		JIM BRIDWELL
	V	AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY
Title:		

TODONICO DOMENION (PRINCIPALIO) INCO

Address:

909 Fannin, Suite 1700 Houston, TX 77010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0724

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	International Class	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
Trivergent COMMUNICATIONS	38	75/746,448	2,532,647	1/22/2002
TriVergent COMMUNICATIONS	38	75/746,449	2,550,550	3/19/2002

RECORDED: 06/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0725